Manitoba P

Innovation, Energy and Mines
Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered
Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry
Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of February
Month of March

OlIL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of Aug
Cumulative Thru Aug 31

To Apr. 15/13

121

12

10

209

1

220

412 556

0
0

0
176

217

O o w

5
0
373
0

2013
$/m3  ($/bbl)

537.84 (85.47)
540.70 (85.92)

2012

224 371.7
1948 120.2

Manitoba

spirited enerqy

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
(January 1/13 — April 15/13)

To Mar. 25/12

157

1

15

177

0

192

359 482

0
1

1
113

186

N O b

8
0
567
131

2012
$/m3  ($/bbl)

585.62 (93.06)
517.82 (82.29)

2011

193 073.6
1513 799.6

2012 Total

720

27

41

570

3

614

1 154 605

0
1

1
250

592
17

o

478

19

7429
3405



WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

15 April 2013

Lic. No.: 8823 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A3-3-8-28 (WPM)
UWI: 102.03-03-008-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Qil Production (COOP)
Capable Of QOil Production: 30-Nov-2012
Field/Pool Code: 1 59NN

NEW UNIT APPROVALS

RE: Ewart Unit No. 1 Project Approval

The effective date for Ewart Unit No. 1 will be November 01, 2012 covering the South half of Sec. 9-8-28 in the Daly
Sinclair field.

RE: South Pierson Unit No. 3 Project Approval

The effective date for South Pierson Unit No. 3 will be January 01, 2013 covering the following Lsd’s in Township 2,
Range 29 of the Pierson field:

Section LSD
3 11-14
10 1-16
11 3-6,9-16
14 1-8
15 1-3, 6-16
16 9,16

RE: Sinclair Unit No. 9 Project Approval

The effective date for Sinclair Unit No. 9 will be March 01, 2013 covering All of Sec. 30-7-29 in the Daly Sinclair field.



