

Innovation, Energy and Mines
Petroleum Branch
360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2
T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT (January 1/13 – April 15/13)

DRILLING ACTIVITY	To Apr. 15/13	To Mar. 25/12	2012 Total
Drilling Licences Issued	121	157	720
Licences Cancelled	12	1	27
Vertical Wells Drilled	10	15	41
Horizontal Wells Drilled	209	177	570
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled	1	0	3
Wells Drilled - Total	220	192	614
No. of Metres Drilled	412 556	359 482	1 154 605
Wells Re-entered	0	0	0
Wells Being Drilled	0	1	1
No. of Active Rigs	0	1	1
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded	176	113	250
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells	217	186	592
Wells Abandoned Dry	3	4	17
Wells Drilled but Not Completed	0	0	0
Other Completions	0	2	4
New Wells on Production	5	5	478
GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY			
Geophysical Programs Licenced	5	8	19
Licences Cancelled	0	0	1
Kilometers Licenced	373	567	7 429
Kilometers Run	0	131	3 405
	2013	2012	
OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	
Month of February	537.84 (85.47)	585.62 (93.06)	
Month of March	540.70 (85.92)	517.82 (82.29)	
OIL PRODUCTION (M3)	2012	2011	
Month of Aug	224 371.7	193 073.6	
Cumulative Thru Aug 31	1 948 120.2	1 513 799.6	



WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

15 April 2013

Lic. No.: 8823 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A3-3-8-28 (WPM)

UWI: 102.03-03-008-28W1.00

Status: Capable Of Oil Production (COOP) Capable Of Oil Production: 30-Nov-2012

Field/Pool Code: 1 59NN

NEW UNIT APPROVALS

RE: Ewart Unit No. 1 Project Approval

The effective date for Ewart Unit No. 1 will be November 01, 2012 covering the South half of Sec. 9-8-28 in the Daly Sinclair field.

RE: South Pierson Unit No. 3 Project Approval

The effective date for South Pierson Unit No. 3 will be January 01, 2013 covering the following Lsd's in Township 2, Range 29 of the Pierson field:

Section	LSD
3	11-14
10	1-16
11	3-6, 9-16
14	1-8
15	1-3, 6-16
16	9, 16

RE: Sinclair Unit No. 9 Project Approval

The effective date for Sinclair Unit No. 9 will be March 01, 2013 covering All of Sec. 30-7-29 in the Daly Sinclair field.